

## **2025** Membership Application – Annual Dues \$30

Applicant must be a Master Gardener trainee, Master Gardener, or Advanced Master Gardener in good standing with Michigan State University Extension. Master Gardener trainees need 40 volunteer hours within one year after graduating from their MG class. c.) Master Gardeners and Advanced Master Gardeners needed 10 Education hours and 20 Volunteer Community Service hours in calendar year 2024. All hours must be logged into the MSUE on-line Volunteer Central website and verified by MSUE.

NameYear & County Attending MGClass	
Address	
City ZipCode	
Home Telephone Number Work Telephone Number	
Cell Telephone Number E-mail Address	
Additional information and notices for MGSOC, Inc. may be found on our Website: www.MGSOC.org; on YouTube a Master Gardener Society of Oakland County; and on Facebook at: <u>https://www.facebook.com/MGSOCMI</u>	t:
** It is the responsibility of the person listed above to notify the Master Gardener Society of Oakland County, and MSU Extension Oakland County of changes in contact information, including e-mail address.	
Get Involved!	
The Society encourages its members to put their special talents and abilities to use by participating in one or more of t Society teams. <i>Please Number, in order of preference, the two teams for which you would like to volunteer.</i>	he following
MG Education Conference Charles Bowers Farm Communications/IT	
Door Prizes Fundraising Grants Greeter Hospitality	
Membership Programs Trips and Tours VC Ambassador	
This application, along with your check for \$30 made payable to MGSOC, should be mailed to my new address below: Julie Bird, MGSOC, 2655 Lantern Lane #105, Auburn Hills, MI 48326	
PHOTOGRAPHIC RELEASE: Photographs may be taken at certain MGSOC activities and unless the Society receives a sig written objection, photos may be reproduced for publication or 1200 N. Telegraph, Bldg 34E,Pontiac, Michigan, 48341marketing purposes or used on our website.	ned
Name (please SIGN YOUR NAME)	
Date ReceivedCertification Verified	
MSU is an affirmative action/equal opportunity employer. Michigan State University Extension programs and materials are c without regard to race, color, national origin, gender, gender identity, religion, age, height, weight, disability, political belie orientation, marital status, family status or veteran status.	-

In Cooperation with Michigan State University Extension of Oakland County, 1200 N. Telegraph, Bldg 34E,Pontiac, Michigan, 48341 Created 1/10/2025